n

o
lo

g
y

G
ro

u
p

 L
im

ite
d

39

A
n

n
u

al
 R

e
p

o
rt

 2
0

0
5

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
The effect of the changes in the accounting policies described in note 2 above on the results for the

current and prior years are as follows:

2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Recognition of share-based payments as expenses 1,964 –

Amortisation of owner-occupied leasehold interest in land 284 180

Reversal of revaluation surplus of owner-occupied leasehold

interest in land – 1,093

Decrease in profit for the year 2,248 1,273

Analysis of decrease in profit for the year by line items presented according to their function:

2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in staff costs 1,964 –

Amortisation of owner-occupied leasehold interest in land 284 180

Reversal of revaluation surplus of owner-occupied leasehold

interest in land – 1,093

Decrease in profit for the year 2,248 1,273

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on the balance sheet as at 31st December

2004 and 1st January 2005 are summarised as follows:

As at As at

31/12/2004 31/12/2004

(originally stated) Adjustment (restated)

HK’$000 HK’000 HK$’000

HKAS 17

Property, plant and equipment 213,401 (23,792) 189,609

Owner-occupied leasehold interest in land – 20,098 20,098

Total effects on assets and liabilities 213,401 (3,694) 209,707

Share capital 14,400 – 14,400

Share premium 32,715 – 32,715

Property revaluation reserve 2,546 (2,145) 401

Statutory reserve 2,368 – 2,368

Accumulated profits 256,201 (1,549) 254,652

Proposed final dividend 17,280 – 17,280

Total effects on equity 325,510 (3,694) 321,816

The Group has not early applied the new standards, interpretations and amendments that have been

issued but are not yet effective as at 31st December 2005.

Notes to Financial Statements
Year ended 31st December 2005

Ta
k

S
h

u
n

 T
e

ch
n

o
lo

g
y

G
ro

u
p

 L
im

ite
d

40

A
n

n
u

al
 R

e
p

o
rt

 2
0

0
5

4. TURNOVER
Turnover represents the net invoiced value of goods sold, after allowances for returns and trade discounts

during the year. All significant intra-group transactions have been eliminated on consolidation.

5. SEGMENT INFORMATION
Segment information is presented by way of two segment formats: